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Energy Regulation Options for Building Standards 
 

Recommendation of the Committee 
1. That Option 1 – Maintain alignment with LEC Plan – Regulate to Tier 2, be 

approved; and 
2. That the City Solicitors be requested to prepare the necessary amendments to 

Bylaw No. 9958, The Building Bylaw, 2024. 

 
History 
The Standing Policy Committee on Planning, Development and Community Services, at 
its meeting held on May 7, 2025, considered a report of the Community Services 
Division regarding the above. 
 
The Committee received presentations from Nicole Burgess, Saskatoon & Region 
Home Builders’ and Peter Prebble, Saskatchewan Environmental Society.  
 
The following letters to Committee were also considered:  

 Megan Van Buskirk, Saskatchewan Environmental Society, dated April 15, 2025 
and May 5, 2025; 

 Mackenzie Burnett, dated May 3, 2025; 
 Han Wieder, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Deanna Winder, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Candace Savage - Wild About Saskatoon, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Caylin Lee, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Tim Quigley, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Lynne Meredith, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Jason Hanson, dated May 4, 2025; 
 Kathryn Green, dated May 5, 2025; 
 Sonja Vrinten, dated May 5, 2025; 
 Carroll Chubb, dated May 5, 2025; 
 Jory Vermette, Saskatoon Climate Hub, dated May 5, 2025; 
 Adrian Werner, dated May 5, 2025; 
 Robert Clipperton, dated May 5, 2025; 
 Nazeem Muhajarine, dated May 5, 2025; and  
 Harold Pexa, Climate Justice Saskatoon, dated May 5, 2025. 
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Attachments 
1. May 7, 2025 report of the Community Services Division. 

2. Megan Van Buskirk, Saskatchewan Environmental Society, dated April 15, 2025, 
and May 5, 2025. 

3. Mackenzie Burnett, dated May 3, 2025. 

4. Han Wieder, dated May 4, 2025. 

5. Deanna Winder, dated May 4, 2025. 

6. Candace Savage - Wild About Saskatoon, dated May 4, 2025. 

7. Caylin Lee, dated May 4, 2025. 

8. Tim Quigley, dated May 4, 2025. 

9. Lynne Meredith, dated May 4, 2025. 

10. Jason Hanson, dated May 4, 2025. 

11. Kathryn Green, dated May 5, 2025. 

12. Sonja Vrinten, dated May 5, 2025. 

13. Carroll Chubb, dated May 5, 2025. 

14. Jory Vermette, Saskatoon Climate Hub, dated May 5, 2025. 

15. Adrian Werner, dated May 5, 2025. 

16. Robert Clipperton, dated May 5, 2025. 

17. Nazeem Muhajarine, dated May 5, 2025. 

18. Harold Pexa, Climate Justice Saskatoon, dated May 5, 2025. 

 


